RESOLUTION NO. 3498

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING TIMES OF SALE OF FIREWORKS WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF GLENWOOD, IOWA.

WHEREAS, Section 48.09 of the Glenwood City Ordinances regulates the sale dates and times of fireworks in the City limits of the City of Glenwood, Iowa, and in accord with Chapter 48 of the Glenwood City Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, Subsections 48.09(5)(A) and (B) establish the actual dates of sale of fireworks within the City of Glenwood, Iowa; and

WHEREAS, Subsection 48.09(5)(C) provides that the hours of each sale day in which fireworks may commence and shall end shall be set by resolution of the Glenwood City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Glenwood City Council hereby desires to establish the sale hours of fireworks within the City of Glenwood, Iowa.

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENWOOD, IOWA, AS FOLLOWS:

1. In accord with Subsection 48.09(5)(C) of the Glenwood City Code of Ordinances, the hour of sale of fireworks in the City of Glenwood, Iowa, may commence is 8:00 a.m. on the established dates for the sale of fireworks and shall conclude no later than 10:00 p.m. on each said date. The City of Glenwood reserves the authority and right to amend the sale times by way of subsequent resolutions.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this ____ day of _____, 2020.

ATTEST:

Ron Kohn, Mayor

Amber Farnan, City Clerk

H:\MGW\G2525-ordinances\Resolution Establishing Times of Sale for Fireworks 04-30-20.wpd